## FIRST TOP REPORT

13. DISTRICT: Thoubal

YEAR: 2025

14. FIR No. 0029

Date and time of FIR: On 20/02/2025 at 3:35 pm

| Sl. No.  | Acts                    |                      |  | Sections                  |  |
|--|-------------------------|----------------------|--|---------------------------|--|
| 1  | BNS, 2023               |                      |  | 303(2)                    |  |
| 5. (a) O   | ccurrence of Offence:   |                      |  | #대상하다면서 배상 #              |  |
| Day: Thursday  |                         | Date from: 20/02/    |  | Date to: 20/02/2025       |  |
| Time Period:   |                         | Time from: 2.00 p    |  | to: 2:30 pm               |  |
| <ul><li>(b) Information received at PS:</li><li>(c) General Diary Reference:</li></ul> |                         | Date: 20/02/2025     | Time: 3:                                   | :35 pm                    |  |
|  |                         | Entry No. 20         | Date &                                     | ne: 20/02/2025 at 3:35 pm |  |
| O T .  | - C: - Commetion White  | ten complaint.       |  | Ad I Among Toikai         |  |
| g) Place   | of occurrence: At the   | gate of one Toijar   | n Baleshwor Singh of                       | Athokpam Awang Leikai.    |  |
| L) Dinge   | tion and distance from  | PS: 3 km south a     | pprox.                                     | Beat No.                  |  |
| i) Addr  | ess: Thoubal Athokp     | oam Awang Leikai     | , District- Thoubal, Man                   | nipur                     |  |
| j) In ca   | se outside the limit of | this Police Station, | then Name of P.S: N/A                      |                           |  |
| 6. Com   | plainant/Informant:     |                      |  |                           |  |
| c) Nam   | e: Wahengbam Jiten      | Singh.               |  |                           |  |
| d) Fathe   | er's name : late W. Yu  | ımjao Singh          |  |                           |  |
| l) Date  | Year of Birth: 1977     |                      |  |                           |  |
| m) Natio   | onality:                |                      |  |                           |  |
| n) UID   | No.                     |                      |  |                           |  |
| Passp  | ort No.                 |                      | Place of i                                 | cciie.                    |  |
| o) Date  | of issue:               | - 0 1 D              |  |                           |  |
| p) ID D  | etails (Ration Card, Vo | oter ID Card, Passpo | ort, UID No., Driving L                    | ID No.                    |  |
| SI. N  |                         | ID Type              |  |                           |  |
| 1  |                         |                      |  |                           |  |
| q) Occu  | pation: Others          |                      |  |                           |  |
| r) Addre   |                         | ress Type            | Address                                    |                           |  |
| Sl. No   | D. Add                  | ent address          | Heirok Part I Heitupokpi                   |                           |  |
| 1  |                         | nent address         | Heirok Part I Heitupokpi                   |                           |  |
| 2  | Feilia                  | Hote add.            |  |                           |  |
|  | 1 0867898099            |                      |  |                           |  |
| 7. Phone   | number: 9862898099      | unknown accused v    | vith full particulars: Un  Relative's name | known                     |  |
|  | Name Name               | Alias                | Relative's name                            | Present address           |  |
| No.  | Ivanic                  |                      |  |                           |  |

19. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.

| 20. Particulars of properties of in Property | Description   | Value (in Rs.) |
|--|---|----------------|
| No. Category Type  1 Motor vehicle Scooter   | Honda Activa 6G DLX (decent blue metallic colour) bearing regd. no. MN04G2147, chassis no. ME4JF914BMD176037 and engine no. JF91ED1175711 | 60,000         |

21. Total value of property: 60,000 INR 22. Inquest Report/U.D. case No., if any:

| ZZ. Inquie |          |       |
|------------|----------|-------|
|            | UIDB No. | 19.00 |
| Cl No      |          |       |

## 23. First Information contents: OE attached.

Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s).u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.

- (5) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (6) Directed (Name of I.O.): ASI Md. Atau Rahaman. to take up the Investigation.
- (7) Refused investigation due to:
- (8) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Th. Phulachandra Singh Rank: Inspector Officer in-Charge Thoubal Police Station No: Thoubal District, Manipur

24. Signature/Thumb impression

of the complainant/informant: signed at the OE

Date and time of dispatch to the court:

n

To

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station

Subject:- Report.



Dated :- 20/02/2025.

Sir,

With due respect, I have the honour to report that today i.e 20/02/2025 at about 2.30 pm, my Scooter Honda Activa 6G DLX (Decfent blue metallic in colour) bearing regn. No. MN04G2147, Chassis No. ME4JF914BMD176037 & Engine No. JF91ED1175711, which was registered in the name of one Shaikhom Somorjit Meitei S/o Shaikhom Angangchaoba Meitei of Heirok Part-II Bazar, Thoubal, Manipur was found stolen by unknown person while parked at the gate of one Toijam Baleshwor Singh S/o (L) T. Tomba Singh of Athokpam Awang Leikai near IFCD Office, Thoubal Athokpam under proper locked and was unable to locate after all the efforts put to trace out the same till date. The value of the said lost/stolen vehicle is worth about Rs. 60,000/- only. The relevant document of the said lost vehicle was also inside the Tool Box (storage compartment) during the incident.

It is therefore, requested to take necessary action in this regard.

2023

BC, TBC-PS Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur Yours sincerely,

No. Ilban Singh

Wahengbam Jiban Singh, 48yrs S/o (L) W. Yumjao Singh of Heirok Part-I Heitupokpi. # 9862898099.